



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

**STATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

versus

**BEDI RAM @ BEDI**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.05.2025**

1. Old/Targeted Case is taken up today from the Regular List.
2. Court Notice be issued to the Respondent, through Investigating Officer, returnable on 16.07.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**MAY 16, 2025/RS**