



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP with SI Pinki,
PS: Sultanpuri.

versus

BEDI RAM @ BEDI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
with Respondent in Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. Learned counsel along with the Respondent is present today.
2. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within four weeks with advance copy of opposite counsel.
3. List for arguments on 15.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JULY 16, 2025/R