



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for
State with SI Pinki, P.S.
Sultanpuri.

versus

BEDI RAM @ BEDI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.
with Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The written submissions have already been filed on behalf of the Respondent and a copy of the same has already been supplied to the Id APP for the State.
3. The learned APP for the State seeks some more time to file the written submissions.
4. Let the written submissions be filed, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Respondent.
5. List on 17th, November, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/sds/IK