



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 136/2008

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr.
Naveen, Mr. Arsalan Naik and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Advs. with SI Anil
Kumar, P.S. Sultanpuri.

versus

BEDI RAM @ BEDI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the Respondent.
3. In terms of the last order, written submissions on behalf of the State have not been filed.
4. Learned APP for the State requests an adjournment to file the written submissions.
5. One last opportunity is granted to learned APP for the state to file the written submissions before the next date of hearing . If the same is not filed, the matter shall be heard.
6. It is pointed out by learned APP for the State, that the Trial Court Record (TCR) has not been bookmarked.



7. The Registry is directed to bookmark the *TCR* with proper pagination and indexing before the next date of hearing.
8. List on 16th January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sds/abk