



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

**STATE**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
State with SI Braham Parkash and  
W/SI Pinki.

versus

**BEDI RAM @ BEDI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
with Respondent in Person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

%

**16.01.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Learned APP submits that he does not wish to file any written submissions and straightway argue the appeal.
3. At request of learned counsel for the Respondent, list on 24.03.2026.

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2026/akc**