



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Ankur Sharma, PS
Sultanpuri.

versus

BEDI RAM @ BEDI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv with
Respondent in person (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. It is submitted that written submissions from both the sides have already been filed.
3. Time is sought by the learned counsel for the Respondent to argue the case.
4. List on 11.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hk