



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 136/2008**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with IO Inspector Gulshan Nagpal
SHO Nabi Karim and SI Anil Kumar
PS Sultan Puri.

versus

BEDI RAM @ BEDI

.....Respondent

Through: Appellant-in-person with Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 11, 2026/bj